FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB.0651-0027 06-15-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101381703

RECO	PRODUCTION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 5-19-00
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Joe Ford	02-29-2000
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Kairos, L.L.C.	If document to be record is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) an Illinois Limited	
Address (line 1) 700 Industrial Drive	(Designation mast be a
Address (line 2) Unit G	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Cary	Illinois 60013
Domestic Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Address (line 4) 000 ASCOTT 00000135 09516265	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 312-655-1500
Name [Thomas W. Tolpin		
Address (line 1)	Welsh & Katz, Ltd.		
Address (line 2)	120 South Riverside Pl	laza	
Address (line 3)	22nd Floor		
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60606		
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # one
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	man	k if additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the F ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb Pa	tent Number(s)
09/516,265	- 		tent radinger(s)
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number		
	not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# one
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Enclo	osed 🗓 Deposit Account 🗌	
	payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 23-0920
	Į.	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement an	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Thomas W. I	Colpin	Thomas W. Tolsin	May 19, 2000
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010845 FRAME: 0886

Assignment

Applicant or Patentee: Serial or Patent No.:	Joe Ford 09/516,265			
Filed or Issued: For:	February 29, 2000 SELF-CLEANING AIR PURIFICATION SYSTEM AND PROCESS			
Attorney Docket No.	6715-76272			
In Consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention and improvements of the undersigned in a				
Self-Cleaning Air Purification System and Process				
and in the U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent Application therefor, executed by the undersigned herewith and in any reissue, continuation, or divisional U.S. Patent that may be granted upon said U.S. Patent Application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to				
Kairos, L.L.C. (an Illinois Limited Liability Company) and the heirs, successors, legal representative and assigns thereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignee).				
For said considerations it is hereby agreed that I jointly and severally have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and (d) to all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of said applications and Letters Patents; and covenant I have the full right so to do; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or inventions included herein to said Assignee of the entire interest.				
I further agree that I shall communicate to said Assignee, its successor and assigns, or their representative or agents all facts and information known or available to me respecting said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; testify in person or by affidavit as required by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and provide all reasonable assistance to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.				
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, on the date set after my signature.				
Name of assignor and inv	ventor			
Signature of assignor and	d inventor Ford, (Seal)			
State of <u>Illinois</u>				
County of Cook				
Before me this 21 Mday of February , 2000, personally appeared the following person:				
Joe Ford who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein.				
Thomas Public Public				
Seal				

PATENT RECORDED: 05/19/2000 REEL: 010845 FRAME: 0887